Wells Fargo Advisors One North Jefferson St. Louis, MO 63103



Media Contact: Thomas Gilliland PCG Client Associate 440-992-1515 Thomas.Gilliland@wfadvisors.com

Immediate Release

MAYER NAMED TO THE RANKING OF 'THE FORBES BEST-IN-STATE WEALTH ADVISORS' AWARD

Ashtabula, **OH. January 15**, **2020**– James E Mayer Jr, Managing Director – Investment Officer, of Wells Fargo Advisors in Ashtabula, OH has been recognized as a 2020 Best-In-State Wealth Advisor by Forbes Magazine.

"It's an honor to be named to this ranking," said. James "Each day, I show up with one goal in mind—helping my clients succeed financially. It is quite an honor to be recognized for doing what I love to do."

James has 23 years of experience in the financial services industry. James holds a Joint Degree in Accounting & Finance from Wright State University.

The Forbes Best-in-State Wealth Advisors rating algorithm is based on the previous year's industry experience, interviews, compliance records, assets under management, revenue and other criteria by SHOOK Research, LLC, which does not receive compensation from the advisors or their firms in exchange for placement on a rating. Investment performance is not a criterion. Self-completed survey was used for rating. This rating is not related to the quality of the investment advice and based solely on the disclosed criteria.

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.7 trillion in client assets as of December 31, 2019, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,512 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,471 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of December 31, 2019. **WellsTrade** brokerage accounts and Intuitive Investor accounts are offered through Wells Fargo Clearing Services. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- •Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- •Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested

CAR #0323-03137